

Allscripts Cloud-Based EHR Solution to Support MicroHealth, LLC for Use Within the United States Department of State

August 3, 2020

CHICAGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 3, 2020-- Allscripts (NASDAQ: MDRX) today announced that it will serve as a subcontractor to the prime contractor, MicroHealth, LLC, a health information technology firm, as they work to migrate the U.S. Department of State medical health units to a cloud-based solution for its global electronic health records.

MicroHealth will implement Allscripts TouchWorks® EHR, along with FollowMyHealth®, as the integrated mobile personal health record. Through this teaming arrangement, approximately 450 healthcare providers and other clinical staff at the Department of State will gain access to the scalable EHR as it is deployed around the world at more than 200 designated Health Units housed within embassies and missions on a rolling basis through 2023.

"Allscripts is honored to work with MicroHealth to provide our industry-recognized EHR for the benefit of Department of State patients and clinicians," said Allscripts Chief Executive Officer, Paul Black. "Allscripts has the right set of solutions to complement MicroHealth's expertise in support of this important initiative."

About Allscripts

Allscripts (NASDAQ: MDRX) is a leader in healthcare information technology solutions that advance clinical, financial and operational results. Our innovative solutions connect people, places and data across an Open, Connected Community of Health[™]. Connectivity empowers caregivers and consumers to make better decisions, delivering better care for healthier populations. To learn more, visit <u>www.allscripts.com</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>YouTube</u> and <u>It</u> <u>Takes A Community: The Allscripts Blog</u>.

© 2020 Allscripts Healthcare, LLC and/or its affiliates. All Rights Reserved.

Allscripts, the Allscripts logo, and other Allscripts marks are trademarks of Allscripts Healthcare, LLC and/or its affiliates. All other products are trademarks of their respective holders, all rights reserved. Reference to these products is not intended to imply affiliation with or sponsorship of Allscripts Healthcare, LLC and/or its affiliates.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200803005122/en/

Investors: Stephen Shulstein 312-386-6735 Stephen.Shulstein@allscripts.com

Media: Concetta Rasiarmos 312-447-2466 concetta rasiarmos@allscripts.com

Source: Allscripts